Bill/Resolution No.:	Amendment to:HB 1499
Requested by: Legislative Council	Date of Receipt:
Please estimate the fiscal impact of the above measure for:	
State general or special funds Counties Cities	
In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of this measure:	
Narrative:	
HB 1499, if enacted into law as amended, (amendments attached) would increase revenues to the State General fund approximately \$19,000,000 to \$23,200,000 in the 1983-85 biennium. Because motor fuels and special fuels are collected monthly under current law, no fiscal analysis was performed relating to Section 3 of this bill. The administrative costs involved in the implementation of the bill would be significant. However, neither the bill nor this fiscal note provide for these costs.	
State Fiscal Effect: 1983-84 Special General Special Funds +\$17,700,000	Biennium Total Special General Fund Funds Fund +\$1,300,000 +\$19,000,000
to +\$21,700,000	to to +\$1,500,000 +\$23,200,000
County and City Fiscal Effect:	84-85 Biennium Total
If additional space is needed, Signed Muleur Signed	
attach a supplemental sheet.	Typed Name C. William Cudworth
Date prepared: 2/17/83	Department TAX HAB

- On page 1, line 15, delete the words "in the account of the Bank of North Dakota"
- On page 1, line 19, delete the word "a" and insert in lieu thereof the words "an account at the" and delete the words "account to which all tax"
- On page 1, line 20, delete the words "deposits shall be credited"
- On page 2, line 7, after the word "three" insert the word "business" and delete the words "of the transfer of the deposited funds"
- On page 2, line 9, delete the words "together with a statement"
- On page 2, delete lines 10 and 11
- On page 2, line 12, delete the word "month," and after the word "seven" insert the word "business"
- On page 3, line 3, delete the words "in the account of the Bank of North Dakota"
- On page 3, line 7, delete the word "a" and insert in lieu thereof the words "an account at the" and delete the word "account"
- On page 3, line 22, after the word "three" insert the word "business" and delete the words "of the transfer of the deposited funds"
- On page 3, line 24, delete the words "together with a statement"
- On page 3, delete lines 25 and 26
- On page 3, line 27, delete the word "month," and after the word "seven" insert the word "business"

On page 4, line 15, delete the words "in the account of the"

On page 4, line 16, delete the words "Bank of North Dakota"

On page 4, line 19, delete the word "a" and insert in lieu thereof the words "an account at the"

On page 4, line 20, delete the word "account"

On page 4, line 35, after the word "three" insert the word "business" and delete the words "of the transfer of the deposited funds"

On page 5, line 2, delete the words "together with a statement"
On page 5, delete lines 3 and 4

On page 5, line 5, delete the word "month," and after the word "seven" insert the word "business"

And renumber the lines and pages accordingly